
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2500
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
SOCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SOUTH KOREA
Purkayastha Shri Kabindra

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed a Social Security Agreement (SSA) with South Korea for the benefit of professionals in the fields of Information Technology, Medicine and Finance; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. A Social Security Agreement (SSA) between India and the Republic of Korea was signed on 19th October, 2010, for the benefit of Indian professionals working in that country in all the fields. Details are attached as Annexure.
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